MEETING OF THE SANITATION COMMISSION TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW APRIL 29, 2013

ROLL CALL COMMISSIONER ISIDRO CANCEL COMMISSIONER VINCENT GAMBOLI (Absent) COMMISSIONER JOHN GOULD COMMISSIONER HECTOR SOTO CHAIRMAN HOWARD PHILLIPS

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR VIGNOLA SANITATION CORP.

Commissioner Cancel offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Soto, on roll call unanimously adopted.

245-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR VIGNOLA SANITATION CORP. OF STONY POINT, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR CHARLES CAPASSO AND SONS CARTING, INC.

Commissioner Gould offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Cancel, on roll call unanimously adopted.

246-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR CHARLES CAPASSO AND SONS CARTING, INC. OF STONY POINT, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR SUPERIOR WASTE AND CARTING, INC.

Commissioner Soto offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Cancel, on roll call unanimously adopted.

247-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR SUPERIOR WASTE AND CARTING, INC. OF BLAUVELT, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC.

Commissioner Cancel offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Gould, on roll call unanimously adopted.

248-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC. OF SLOATSBURG, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR CARLO MINUTO CARTING CO., INC.

Commissioner Gould offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Soto, on roll call unanimously adopted.

249-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR CARL MINUTO CARTING CO., INC. OF WEST NYACK, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR MONSEY CARTING CO., INC.

Commissioner Soto offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Gould, on roll call unanimously adopted.

250-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR MONSEY CARTING CO., INC. OF WEST NYACK, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR COTTAGE CARTING, <u>INC.</u>

Commissioner Cancel offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Soto, on roll call unanimously adopted.

251-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR COTTAGE CARTING, INC. OF VALLEY COTTAGE, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR DONATO MARANGI, INC.

Commissioner Gould offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Soto, on roll call unanimously adopted.

252-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR DONATO MARANGI, INC. OF VALLEY COTTAGE, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR CLARKSTOWN CARTING CO., INC.

Commissioner Cancel offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Gould, on roll call unanimously adopted.

253-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR CLARKSTOWN CARTING CO., INC. OF CONGERS, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR STERLING CARTING, INC.

Commissioner Cancel offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Gould, on roll call unanimously adopted.

254-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR STERLING CARTING, INC. OF SLOATSBURG, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR ADVANCED WASTE SYSTEMS INC.

Commissioner Soto offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Gould, on roll call unanimously adopted.

255-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR ADVANCED WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. OF VALLEY COTTAGE, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR PERILLO SANITATIONS, INC.

Commissioner Cancel offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Gould, on roll call unanimously adopted.

256-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR PERILLO SANITATION, LLC OF WEST NYACK, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR KENNETH HIEP, INC.

Commissioner Gould offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Cancel, on roll call unanimously adopted.

257-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR KENNETH HIEP, INC. OF WEST NYACK, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

APPROVAL OF LICENSE FOR GARBAGE REMOVAL FOR ROBERT HIEP, INC.

Commissioner Soto offered the following resolution, which was seconded by Commissioner Gould, on roll call unanimously adopted.

258-13 RESOLVED, THAT THE SANITATION COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW HEREBY APPROVES THE APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE FOR ROBERT HIEP, INC. OF WEST NYACK, NEW YORK, TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 30, 2014.

SANITATION COMMISSION GARNERVILLE, NY APRIL 29, 2013

ADJOURNMENT

259-13 On motion by Commissioner Gould and seconded by Commissioner Soto, unanimously adopted, the Sanitation Commission meeting was adjourned.

> KAREN L. BULLEY Town Clerk